SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).14039/2015

MINORITY PROFESSIONAL COLLEGE MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ADMISSION SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE AND FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 22/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv. Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv. Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., AOR

Mr. P. Sreekumar, Adv. Mr. Hawa Prasad Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It is stated by learned counsel for the respondents including the University that he would like to look into the documents and wants one day's time.

Even if the last day for permitting participation in the examinations is today, he will ensure that if the students are entitled to participate in the examination, he will make necessary arrangements, despite the last date.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by SANJAY KUMAR

Date: 2016.07.22

List the matter on Monday (25.07.2016).

17:14:33 IST

Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER